ABB机械传动
ACS355
0.37 至 22 kW
产品样本
低压交流传动
目录
2  ABB机械传动ACS355 | 产品样本
2 ACS355简介

The options shown in the table are available within the
ACS355 range. The ordering code, which is shown in the
second column, replaces the XXXX in the type designation
above. You can order as many options as required, simply by
extending the code as necessary.
 = standard
 = product variant
 = option, external
- = not available
*) = To be ordered as a separate item.
**) = Available in selected countries.
1) External options not available in IP66/IP67/UL Type 4X
protection class.
Options Ordering
code
Description Model Availability
IP20
drive
IP66/67
drive
Protection class *) NEMA 1/UL type 1 (R0, R1, R2) MUL1-R1 -
*) NEMA 1/UL type 1 (R3) MUL1-R3 -
*) NEMA 1/UL type 1 (R4) MUL1-R4 -
B063 IP66/IP67/UL type 4X enclosure -
Control panel
(choose one option only)
J400 Assistant control panel ACS-CP-A
J404 Basic control panel ACS-CP-C -
Panel mounting kit *) Panel mounting kit ACS/H-CP-EXT -
*) Panel holder mounting kit OPMP-01 -
Potentiometer J402 Potentiometer MPOT-01 -
Fieldbus
(choose one option only)
K451 DeviceNetTM FDNA-01
K452 LonWorks® FLON-01
K454 PROFIBUS DP FPBA-01
K457 CANopen® FCAN-01
K458 Modbus RTU FMBA-01
K462 ControlNetTM FCNA-01
K466
1 port EtherNet/IPTM, Modbus TCP,
PROFINET IO
FENA-01
K469 EtherCAT® FECA-01
*) RS-485/Modbus FRSA-00
K470 Etherner PowerLink FEPL-02
K473
1 port EtherNet/IPTM, Modbus TCP,
PROFINET IO
FENA-11
K475
2 port EtherNet/IPTM, Modbus TCP,
PROFINET IO
FENA-21
*) 20 pack PROFIBUS DP for machinery drives FPBA-01-M
*) 20 pack CANopen for machinery drives FCAN-01-M
Extension modules
(choose one option only)
L502 Speed encoder module MTAC-01 -
L511 Relay output module MREL-01 -
G406 Auxiliary power extension module MPOW-01 -
Remote monitoring *) Remote monitoring adapter SREA-01
3AUA0000094517 Remote monitoring adapter NETA-21
High protection class
options
H376 Cable gland kit (IP66/IP67/UL Type 4X) -
F278 Input switch kit (factory installed variant) -
Pressure compensation C169 Pressure compensation valve -
Tools *) FlashDrop tool MFDT-01
*) DriveWindow Light DriveWindow Light
P924 **) PLC and AC drive starter kit
External options *) Input chokes 1)
*) EMC filters 1)
*) Braking resistors 1)
*) Output chokes 1)
ACS355 - 0XX - 0XAX - X + XXXX
8  ABB machinery drives ACS355 | Catalog
Ratings and types
Type designation
This is the unique reference number (shown above and in
column 4, right) that clearly identifies your drive by current
rating and frame size. Once the drive’s type designation has
been selected, the frame size (column 5) can be used to
determine the drive dimensions, shown on the next page.
Voltages
ACS355 is available in two voltage ranges:
2 = 200 to 240 V
4 = 380 to 480 V
Insert either “2” or “4”, depending on your chosen
construction, current rating, voltage, and option and variant
codes into the type designation shown above.
Current rating
Current rating represents the rated continuous drive output
current inside the drive specification. Motor power stated in
the table below states the typical motor power.
ACS355 - 03E - 02A4 - 2 + N830
Options and variant code
This code states the factory installed or delivered HW and
SW variants or optional equipment attached to the drive. See
pages 14 - 26 for details.
Construction
“01E” within the type designation (shown above) varies
depending on the drive phase and EMC filtering. Choose
below the one you need.
01 = 1-phase
03 = 3-phase
E = EMC filter connected, 50 Hz frequency
U = EMC filter disconnected, 60 Hz frequency
  (In case the filter is required it can easily be connected)
Ratings IP20/UL Open type/
NEMA 1 option
Type designation Frame
size
IP20
Frame
size
IP66PN
[kW]
PN
[hp]
I2N
[A]
1-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V +B063
0.37 0.5 2.4 ACS355-01X-02A4-2 R0 -
0.75 1.0 4.7 ACS355-01X-04A7-2 R1 -
1.1 1.5 6.7 ACS355-01X-06A7-2 R1 -
1.5 2.0 7.5 ACS355-01X-07A5-2 R2 -
2.2 3.0 9.8 ACS355-01X-09A8-2 R2 -
3-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V +B063
0.37 0.5 2.4 ACS355-03X-02A4-2 R0 R1
0.55 0.75 3.5 ACS355-03X-03A5-2 R0 R1
0.75 1.0 4.7 ACS355-03X-04A7-2 R1 R1
1.1 1.5 6.7 ACS355-03X-06A7-2 R1 R1
1.5 2.0 7.5 ACS355-03X-07A5-2 R1 R1
2.2 3.0 9.8 ACS355-03X-09A8-2 R2 R3
3.0 3.0 13.3 ACS355-03X-13A3-2 R2 R3
4.0 5.0 17.6 ACS355-03X-17A6-2 R2 R3
5.5 7.5 24.4 ACS355-03X-24A4-2 R3 -
7.5 10.0 31.0 ACS355-03X-31A0-2 R4 -
11.0 15.0 46.2 ACS355-03X-46A2-2 R4 -
3-phase AC supply, 380 to 480 V +B063
0.37 0.5 1.2 ACS355-03X-01A2-4 R0 R1
0.55 0.75 1.9 ACS355-03X-01A9-4 R0 R1
0.75 1.0 2.4 ACS355-03X-02A4-4 R1 R1
1.1 1.5 3.3 ACS355-03X-03A3-4 R1 R1
1.5 2.0 4.1 ACS355-03X-04A1-4 R1 R1
2.2 3.0 5.6 ACS355-03X-05A6-4 R1 R1
3.0 3.0 7.3 ACS355-03X-07A3-4 R1 R1
4.0 5.0 8.8 ACS355-03X-08A8-4 R1 R1
5.5 7.5 12.5 ACS355-03X-12A5-4 R3 R3
7.5 10.0 15.6 ACS355-03X-15A6-4 R3 R3
11.0 15.0 23.1 ACS355-03X-23A1-4 R3 -
15.0 20.0 31.0 ACS355-03X-31A0-4 R4 -
18.5 25.0 38.0 ACS355-03X-38A0-4 R4 -
22.0 30.0 44.0 ACS355-03X-44A0-4 R4 -
X within the type designation stands for E or U.
PN for kW = Typical motor power in 400 V at normal use
PN for hp = Typical motor power in 460 V at normal use
I2N for A = Continuous rms current. 50% overload is allowed
 for one minute in ten minutes.
PN
[kW]
PN
[hp]
I2N
[A]
1-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V
0.37 0.5 2.4
0.75 1.0 4.7
1.1 1.5 6.7
1.5 2.0 7.5
2.2 3.0 9.8
3-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V
0.37 0.5 2.4
0.55 0.75 3.5
0.75 1.0 4.7
1.1 1.5 6.7
1.5 2.0 7.5
2.2 3.0 9.8
3.0 3.0 13.3
4.0 5.0 17.6
5.5 7.5 24.4
7.5 10.0 31.0
11.0 15.0 46.2
3-phase AC supply, 380 to 480 V
0.37 0.5 1.2
0.55 0.75 1.9
0.75 1.0 2.4
1.1 1.5 3.3
1.5 2.0 4.1
2.2 3.0 5.6
3.0 3.0 7.3
4.0 5.0 8.8
5.5 7.5 12.5
7.5 10.0 15.6
11.0 15.0 23.1
15.0 20.0 31.0
18.5 25.0 38.0
22.0 30.0 44.0
8  ABB machinery drives ACS355 | Catalog
Ratings and types
Type designation
This is the unique reference number (shown above and in
column 4, right) that clearly identifies your drive by current
rating and frame size. Once the drive’s type designation has
been selected, the frame size (column 5) can be used to
determine the drive dimensions, shown on the next page.
Voltages
ACS355 is available in two voltage ranges:
2 = 200 to 240 V
4 = 380 to 480 V
Insert either “2” or “4”, depending on your chosen
construction, current rating, voltage, and option and variant
codes into the type designation shown above.
Current rating
Current rating represents the rated continuous drive output
current inside the drive specification. Motor power stated in
the table below states the typical motor power.
ACS355 - 03E - 02A4 - 2 + N830
Options and variant code
This code states the factory installed or delivered HW and
SW variants or optional equipment attached to the drive. See
pages 14 - 26 for details.
Construction
“01E” within the type designation (shown above) varies
depending on the drive phase and EMC filtering. Choose
below the one you need.
01 = 1-phase
03 = 3-phase
E = EMC filter connected, 50 Hz frequency
U = EMC filter disconnected, 60 Hz frequency
  (In case the filter is required it can easily be connected)
Ratings IP20/UL Open type/
NEMA 1 option
Type designation Frame
size
IP20
Frame
size
IP66PN
[kW]
PN
[hp]
I2N
[A]
1-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V +B063
0.37 0.5 2.4 ACS355-01X-02A4-2 R0 -
0.75 1.0 4.7 ACS355-01X-04A7-2 R1 -
1.1 1.5 6.7 ACS355-01X-06A7-2 R1 -
1.5 2.0 7.5 ACS355-01X-07A5-2 R2 -
2.2 3.0 9.8 ACS355-01X-09A8-2 R2 -
3-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V +B063
0.37 0.5 2.4 ACS355-03X-02A4-2 R0 R1
0.55 0.75 3.5 ACS355-03X-03A5-2 R0 R1
0.75 1.0 4.7 ACS355-03X-04A7-2 R1 R1
1.1 1.5 6.7 ACS355-03X-06A7-2 R1 R1
1.5 2.0 7.5 ACS355-03X-07A5-2 R1 R1
2.2 3.0 9.8 ACS355-03X-09A8-2 R2 R3
3.0 3.0 13.3 ACS355-03X-13A3-2 R2 R3
4.0 5.0 17.6 ACS355-03X-17A6-2 R2 R3
5.5 7.5 24.4 ACS355-03X-24A4-2 R3 -
7.5 10.0 31.0 ACS355-03X-31A0-2 R4 -
11.0 15.0 46.2 ACS355-03X-46A2-2 R4 -
3-phase AC supply, 380 to 480 V +B063
0.37 0.5 1.2 ACS355-03X-01A2-4 R0 R1
0.55 0.75 1.9 ACS355-03X-01A9-4 R0 R1
0.75 1.0 2.4 ACS355-03X-02A4-4 R1 R1
1.1 1.5 3.3 ACS355-03X-03A3-4 R1 R1
1.5 2.0 4.1 ACS355-03X-04A1-4 R1 R1
2.2 3.0 5.6 ACS355-03X-05A6-4 R1 R1
3.0 3.0 7.3 ACS355-03X-07A3-4 R1 R1
4.0 5.0 8.8 ACS355-03X-08A8-4 R1 R1
5.5 7.5 12.5 ACS355-03X-12A5-4 R3 R3
7.5 10.0 15.6 ACS355-03X-15A6-4 R3 R3
11.0 15.0 23.1 ACS355-03X-23A1-4 R3 -
15.0 20.0 31.0 ACS355-03X-31A0-4 R4 -
18.5 25.0 38.0 ACS355-03X-38A0-4 R4 -
22.0 30.0 44.0 ACS355-03X-44A0-4 R4 -
X within the type designation stands for E or U.
PN for kW = Typical motor power in 400 V at normal use
PN for hp = Typical motor power in 460 V at normal use
I2N for A = Continuous rms current. 50% overload is allowed
 for one minute in ten minutes.
ACS355-01X-02A4-2
ACS355-01X-04A7-2
ACS355-01X-06A7-2
ACS355-01X-07A5-2
ACS355-01X-09A8-2
ACS355-03X-02A4-2
ACS355-03X-03A5-2
ACS355-03X-04A7-2
ACS355-03X-06A7-2
ACS355-03X-07A5-2
ACS355-03X-09A8-2
ACS355-03X-13A3-2
ACS355-03X-17A6-2
ACS355-03X-24A4-2
ACS355-03X-31A0-2
ACS355-03X-46A2-2
ACS355-03X-01A2-4
ACS355-03X-01A9-4
ACS355-03X-02A4-4
ACS355-03X-03A3-4
ACS355-03X-04A1-4
ACS355-03X-05A6-4
ACS355-03X-07A3-4
ACS355-03X-08A8-4
ACS355-03X-12A5-4
ACS355-03X-15A6-4
ACS355-03X-23A1-4
ACS355-03X-31A0-4
ACS355-03X-38A0-4
ACS355-03X-44A0-4
8  ABB机械传动ACS355 | 产品样本
额定值和型号
型号代码
此型号代码可明确的显示出您传动的额定电流和外形尺寸（显
示在下表第4列）。选定传动的型号代码后，可以用外框尺寸（
第5列）确定传动外形尺寸——见第10页。
电压
ACS355拥有两个电压范围：
2 = 200 - 240 V
4 = 380 - 480 V
是“2”还是“4”，取决于您选择的结构、额定电流、电压以
及添加到上述型号代码中的可选项代码。
ACS355 - 03E - 02A4 - 2 + N830
额定电流
额定电流代表传动规格中的额定连续输出电流。下表中规定的
电机功率为典型电机功率。
变型代码
该代码表示工厂给传动安装的特殊软件。
请参阅第16-19页了解详细信息。
结构
型号代码中的“01E”（如上所示）因传动供电方式和EMC滤
波器而异。从下面选择您需要的。
01 = 单相
03 = 三相
E = 连接EMC滤波器，50 Hz频率
U = 断开EMC滤波器，60 Hz频率(如果需要滤波器，可很方
          便的连接滤波器)
额定值

**) = 适用于某些国家。
1) IP66/IP67/UL 4X型防护等级没有外部可选项。
可选项 订购代码 描述 型号 可用性
IP20
传动
IP66/67
传动
防护等级 *) NEMA 1/UL 1型 (R0, R1, R2) MUL1-R1 -
*) NEMA 1/UL 1型 (R3) MUL1-R3 -
*) NEMA 1/UL1型 (R4) MUL1-R4 -
B063 IP66/IP67/UL 型 4X外壳 -
控制盘
(只可选择一个)
J400 助手控制盘 ACS-CP-D
J404 基本控制盘 ACS-CP-C -
控制盘安装套件 *) 控制盘安装套件 ACS/H-CP-EXT -
*) 控制盘支架安装套件 OPMP-01 -
电位计 J402 电位计 MPOT-01 -
Fieldbus
(只可选择一个)
K451 DeviceNetTM FDNA-01
K452 LonWorks® FLON-01
K454 PROFIBUS DP FPBA-01
K457 CANopen® FCAN-01
K458 Modbus RTU FMBA-01
K462 ControlNetTM FCNA-01
K466
1端口 EtherNet/IPTM, Modbus TCP,
PROFINET IO
FENA-01
K469 EtherCAT® FECA-01
*) RS-485/Modbus FRSA-00
K470 Etherner PowerLink FEPL-02
K473
1端口 EtherNet/IPTM, Modbus TCP,
PROFINET IO
FENA-11
K475
2端口 EtherNet/IPTM, Modbus TCP,
PROFINET IO
FENA-21
*) 适用于机械传动的PROFIBUS DP，每包20个 FPBA-01-M
*) 适用于机械传动的CANopen，每包20个 FCAN-01-M
扩展模块
(只可选择一个)
L502 速度编码器模块 MTAC-01 -
L511 继电器输出模块 MREL-01 -
G406 辅助电源扩展模块 MPOW-01 -
远程监控 *) 远程监控适配器 SREA-01
3AUA0000094517 远程监控适配器 NETA-21
高防护等级可选项 H376 电缆密封套套件（IP66/IP67/UL 4X型） -
F278 输入侧开关套件（工厂安装） -
压力补偿 C169 压力补偿阀 -
工具 *) FlashDrop工具 MFDT-01
*) DriveWindow Light DriveWindow Light
P924 **) PLC和AC传动基础套件
外部可选项 *) 输入电抗器 1)
*) EMC滤波器 1)
*) 制动电阻 1)
*) 输出电抗器 1)
ACS355 - 0XX - 0XAX - X + XXXX
产品样本 | ABB机械传动ACS355  21
可选项